



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA(MAT) No. 351 of 2025

Smt. Vibha Sharma **Versus** Abhinav Sharma

28/10/2025	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, learned counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard both the counsel for the parties. In view of the submissions made by counsel for the respective parties, both the parties are directed to appear before this Court on 01.12.2025 to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
U.K. Raju	