



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 351 of 2025**

SMT. VIBHA SHARMA **versus** ABHINAV SHARMA

### **Order Sheet**

|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|-------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                   |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
| <b>01/12/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, Counsel for the Appellant.<br/>         Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, Counsel the Respondent.<br/>         Heard on I.A. No.1/2025, application for grant of interim relief for production of Respondent No.2 before this Court.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the Respondent prays for and is granted a week's time to file reply of I.A. No.01/2025.</p> <p>List this case for consideration on I.A. No.01/2025 on 10.12.2025.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/> <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p>Sd/-<br/> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b><br/> <b>Judge</b></p> </div> </div> |
| Prakash           |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |