

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 351 of 2025****SMT. VIBHA SHARMA *versus* ABHINAV SHARMA****Order Sheet**

10/12/2025	Mr. Goutam Khetrapal, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the respondent. Reply on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been filed to the application for grant of interim custody. List this case for consideration on 7th of January, 2026. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
H.L. Sahu	